

102220631

190902

Attorney Docket No. 2267.297US02

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \_\_\_ Yes \_X\_ No

Entegris, Inc.

3500 Lyman Boulevard Chaska, Minnesota 55318

FORM PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 1/31/92 Patent and Trademark Office

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Nisso Engineering Co., Ltd.

attached? \_\_\_ Yes \_X No

Nature of conveyance:

4.	Assignment  X Other: Assignment Agree  Execution Date(s): June 25, 20  Application number(s) or patent  If this document is being filed to  A. Patent Application No(s).	number(s):		pplication, the execution date of the Patent No(s). 5,472,244	25 are application is:	
		Additional numbers a	ttached?	_ Yes _X_ No		
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
	Customer No. 24113 Douglas J. Christensen Patterson, Thuente, Skaar & Christensen, P.A. 4800 IDS Center 80 South 8th Street Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402-2100		7. 8.	X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
-	1.	DO NOT U	SE THIS S	PACE		
9/12/2002 DBYRNE 1 FC:581	00000117 5472244 40.00 GP					
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge ar of the original document.  Douglas J. Christensen Name of Person Signing  Date	nd belief, the foregoing in	Signatu	is true and correct and any attached any attached clusters are umber of pages comprising cover		
				PΔ	TENT	

PATENT REEL: 13258 FRAME: 0956

## ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, Nisso Engineering Co., Ltd., a corporation having a principal place of business at Tokyo Takii Building, 1-6-1 Kanda-Jimbocho, Chiyoda-Ku, Tokyo, Japan has a right and interest to a certain patent identified as U.S. Patent No. 5,472,244, Plastic Coupling For Plastic Tubing.

WHEREAS, Entegris, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, having a principal place of business at 3500 Lyman Boulevard, Chaska, Minnesota 55318, also has a right and interest in said patent and is desirous of acquiring the right and interest of Nisso Engineering Co., Ltd. to said patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Known, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the entire right, title and interest of Nisso Engineering Co., Ltd., to said U.S. Patent No. 5,472,244; and the invention disclosed and claimed therein, and any renewals, reissues, extensions, substitutions, foreign counterparts thereof, including all rights to apply for and obtain patents therefore in all foreign countries, is hereby sold, assigned and transferred to Entegris, Inc.

Signed at this \_\_\_ day of June 25, 2002

\* \*

RECORDED: 09/09/2002

Signature:

Title:

Printed: TosHIMITSU

Senior General

Nisso Engineering Co., Ltd.

PATENT REEL: 13258 FRAME: 0957